10
Polydimethyl siloxane analysis using GPC/
viscometry
Polydimethyl siloxane (PDMS) is a non-toxic, non-flammable
silicon-based polymeric material noted for its unusual
rheological behavior. Composed of polymer chains of formula
(CH3)3SiO[SiO(CH3)2]nSi(CH3)3, PDMS is a viscoelastic material
which, with long flow times or at high temperatures behaves

available today
14
Ordering information
Columns
Description Part No.
Agilent PLgel 5 µm MIXED-C, 300 x 7.5mm PL1110-6500
Agilent PLgel 10 µm MIXED-B, 300 x 7.5 mm PL1110-6100
Agilent PLgel 20 µm MiniMIX-A, 250 x 4.6 mm PL1510-5300
Agilent PolyPore, 300 x 7.5 mm PL1113-6500
Agilent EasiVial PS-H (2 mL) PL2010-0201
Agilent EasiVial PS-H (4 mL) PL2010-0200
Agilent EasiVial PS-L (2 mL) PL2010-0401
Agilent EasiVial PS-L (4 mL) PL2010-0400
Agilent EasiVial PS-M (2 mL) PL2010-0301
Agilent EasiVial PS-M (4 mL PL2010-0300
Agilent PS-H 2 mL Tri-Pack (90 Vials) PL2010-0202
Agilent PS-H 4 mL Tri-Pack (90 Vials) PL2010-0203
Agilent PS-L 2 mL Tri-Pack (90 Vials) PL2010-0402
Agilent PS-L 4 mL Tri-Pack (90 Vials) PL2010-0403
Agilent PS-M 2 mL Tri-Pack (90 Vials) PL2010-0302
Agilent PS-M 2 mL Tri-Pack (90 Vials) PL2010-0303
Agilent offers robust instrumentation, application-based
consumables, and customer-focused services, backed by
our global team of product and applications experts, ready
to help you solve your analytical challenges. Whether you’re